DOC # 0138061

Record Official

Recording requested By TD SERVICE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV - Recorder Leslie Boucher

Fee: \$15.00

Page 1 of 2

Book- 262 Page- 0709

Recorded By: AE



I hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain a social security number. Dated: MAR 2 1 2011

George Lorilla, Assistant Secretary

APN # 02-162-01

Mail Tax Statement To: WILLIAM A COX P O BOX 705 PANACA,

NV 89042-0000

Recording Requested By: T.D. SERVICE COMPANY

And When Recorded Mail To: T.D. SERVICE COMPANY 1820 E.

FIRST STREET SUITE 300 SANTA ANA, CA 92705

Customer#: 686

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE

Service#: 3643400RL1



Loan#: 7000586631

WHEREAS, WILLIAM A. COX, JOYCE L. COX as Trustor, and AVCO MORTGAGE

CORPORATION, as the Original Beneficiary under that certain Deed of Trust, dated JUNE 12, 1997 and recorded JULY 03, 1997 as Instrument No. 109176, in Book No. 128, at Page No. 515 of official records of LINCOLN County, State of NEVADA.

WHEREAS, the undersigned desires to substitute a Trustee under said Deed of Trust in the place and stead of AVCO MORTGAGE CORPORATION.

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby substitutes T.D. SERVICE COMPANY, 1820 E. FIRST STREET, SUITE 300, SANTA ANA, CA 92705-0000 as Trustee under said Deed of Trust. Dated: MAR 2 1 2011

Beneficiary:

NATIONSCREDIT FINANCIAL SERVICES CORPORATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO NATIONSCREDIT HOME EQUITY SERVICES CORPORATION, BY SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING, INC. AS ATTORNEY IN FACT

George Lorilla, Assistant Secretary

Loan#: 7000586631

Srv#: 3643400RL1

Page 2

State of County of

CALIFORNIA ORANGE

) } ss.

OnMAR 2 1 2011 before me, Mary Ann Cristobal, a Notary Public, personally appeared George Lorilla, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

(Notary Name): Mary Ann Cristobal

MARY ANN CRISTORAL Commission # 1775223 Notsry Public - California Orange County MyComm. Spiss Oct 22, 2011